14/13		ORIDA DIVISION OF C PUBLIC ACCESS SY LECTRONIC FILING CO	STEM	
		( ( (H9600001755		ΥŶ
TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORA	TIONS	FAX #: (904)922-4001	
FROM:	CORPORATE CREATIONS CONTACT: JOHNNY C RO PHONE: (305)672-068	ODRIQUEZ	ACCT#: 073171003004 FAX #: (305)672-9110	
NAME :	ABRAHAM MARCADIS, M AUDIT NUMBER	96000017558 LORIDA PROFIT CORPOR PAGES DEL.M	ATION OR P.A. 4 THOD. FAX	
NOTE:	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAULIT NUMBER ON THE	EST.CH	ARGE \$70.00 COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FA LL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT	
** EN1	ER 'M' FOR MENU. **	TOP AND BUTTOM OF P	LL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT	
55 JEC 18 11 246	MILLE DE LORDA			> -
			12/18/96	

Y

14-922-9709



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 18, 1996

۰,

CORPORATE CREATIONS INTL INC.

MIAMI, FL

SUBJECT: ABRAHAN MARCADIS, ND, P.A. REF: W96000026547

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed and needs the following corrections:

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6878.

Terri Buckley Corporate Specialist

•

**FAX Aud. #: H96000017558** Letter Number: 196A00056348

H96000017558

Ē

ことないとない

밀

Ņ

EFFECTIVE PLATE

## Articles of Incorporation of Abraham Marcadis, MD, P.A.

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida corporation is: Abraham Marcadis, MD, P.A.

The Corporation is being formed for the practice of medicine and all other activities permitted under applicable law.

#### Article II. Address

The mailing address of the Corporation is:

Abraham Marcadis, MD, P.A. 508 South Habana Avenue, Suite 300 Tampa FL 33609

# Article III. Registered Agent The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation is: Abraham Marcadis, MD 508 South Habana Avenue, Suite 300 Tampa FL 33609

## Article IV. Board of Directors

The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

#### Abraham Marcadis, MD

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of no less than one director. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation. The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive #312 (Door Code #125) Miami Beach FL 33139-6629 (305) 672-0686

1

H96000017558

The election of directors shall be done in accordance with the Bylaws. The directors shall be protected from personal liability to the fullest extent permitted by law. The name of each initial member of the Corporation's Board of Directors is:

Abraham Marcadis, MD

#### Article VI. Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Corporate Creations International Inc. 401 Ocean Drive #312 (Door Code #125) Miami Beach FL 33139-6629

#### Article VII. Corporate Existence

The corporate existence of the Corporation shall begin effective December 17, 1996

The authorized representative of the incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation on December 17, 1996

Corporate Creations International Inc.

By: tim lul

Luis A. Uriarte Vice President

American incorporators, Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suite 606 Wilmington, DE 19801 302-421-5752 H98000017558

12-17-96 14:32 FAX

2002

H06000017558

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

CORPORATION: Abraham Marcadis, MD, P.A.

REOISTERED AGENT: Abraham Marcadis, MD 508 South Habana Avenue, Suite 300 Tampa FL 33609 96 DEC 18 PH 2:50 96 DEC 18 PH 2:50 SELECTION OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Abraham Marcadis

Date: December 17, 1996

American Incorporators, Ltd. 1220 North Market Street, Suile 608 Wilmington, DE 18601 302-421-5782 H98000017558

ABRAHAM S. MARCADIS, M.D., F.A.C.S. Certified by The American Board of Plastic Surgery



MARCADIS PLASTIC SURGERY

Lace & Rody Contour Evaluation and Surgery

P96000102086

December 30, 1996

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Florida Department of State PO Box 6327 Tailahassee, Florida 32314

100002044061--5 -01/03/97--01029--006 \*\*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

To whom it may concern:

I have requested a amendment to the name of the PA that was improperly submitted to you. Please let me know if there is any additional information that you need.

I have also enclosed a check for \$35 to cover the costs.



Abraham S. Marcadis, MD

name charge. IFT 1-10-97

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED 97 JAN -2 PH 12: 41 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

.

Abraham Marcadis, M.D., P.A. (present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Amendment to Article I name

Amend name to: Abraham S. Marcadis, M.D., P.A.

Wrong information submitted to incorporator

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: <u>December 17, 1996</u>

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

. 19 96 day of <u>December</u> Signed this 30

Signature

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

OR

(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

<u>Abraham S. Marcadis, M.D., P.A.</u> Typed or printed name

Director

Title